TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zurich American Insurance Company		01/28/2010	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zurich Insurance Company Ltd	
Street Address:	Mythenquai 2	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77914035	COLLATERAL-EZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-566-6777

Email: dradack@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David V. Radack

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 2: U.S. Steel Tower

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 287740-00651

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David V. Radack

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

TRADEMARK 900153448 REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0536 OP \$40.00 7791403

Address Line 2: U.S. Steel Tower Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack		
Signature:	/DVR/		
Date:	01/29/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=651ASSIGN#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0537

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zurich American Insurance Company, an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 1400 American Lane, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 ("Assignor") owns the mark "Collateral-eZe," which was applied for on January 18, 2010 and bears United States Service Mark Application Serial No. 77/914,035 (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Zurich Insurance Company Ltd, a corporation of Switzerland, with its principal place of business at Mythenquai 2, Zurich Switzerland 8002 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the application and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this day of ________, 2010.

Zurich American Insurance Company

By:

Name:

Title: 🛆

thodrulis

General Carse

REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 01/29/2010